2022 Edwards County Fair Quilt Block Contest

Once again this year, **Bossy Sister Quilting, Crop Pro Inc will be sponsoring the Quilt Block Contest at the Edwards County.** The Fair Association Board of Directors has purchased the material for the blocks. Participants will purchase a quilt block kit from the Fair Board. Kits will be available from the Extension Office, 212 East 6th Street, Kinsley, KS 67547.



Edwards County Fair July 19-24, 2022

Rules for the contest are:

- 1. Make a quilt block of contemporary or traditional design using any technique or pattern of your choice. Quilt blocks need to be a pieced block (no appliqued blocks will be accepted).
- 2. Exhibitor may enter any number of quilt blocks.
- 3. Quilt block kits may be purchased (\$5.00) from the Fair Board through the Extension Office.
- 4. All 3 fabrics must be used in the block. A 4th fabric may be added at your cost; 4th fabric options are available at Bossy Sister Quilting.
- 5. Finished blocks must measure 12.5" x 12.5". (raw edge to raw edge)
- 6. Blocks must NOT be quilted.
- 7. Contest is open to the public (professional or amateur).
- 8. Completed quilt blocks will be entered during entry check-in on the Open Class entry day of the Edwards County Fair according schedule.
- 9. Blocks will be judged by clothing construction judge on the following criteria: workmanship, best use of fabric, visual impact, design, and the technique used.
- 10. All blocks become the property of the Edwards County Fair Association. A quilt will be constructed from the blocks and sold at auction at the 2022 Edwards County Fair. Proceeds from the quilt will go to the Fair Improvement Fund.
- 11. Prizes to be awarded are: 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place for construction.

The blocks from the 2021 Fair will be made into quilts and will be auctioned off during the 2022 Edwards County Fair. They will be on display at the Edwards County Extension Office and will be on display at Offerle National Bank, Farmers Bank & Trust, and Bank of Lewis in the weeks before the fair.

For more information or to purchase a quilt block kit, please contact the Edwards County Extension Office, 212 East 6th Street in Kinsley or call 620-659-2149.



